

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 691-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/13/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/20/2021Final action:9/20/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to employ one or more

professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to provide and/or develop a broadband network on a citywide basis, to acquire licenses, program managing, and other professional services necessary to implement this ordinance; accepting gifts and grants; and

authorizing other agreements, for the Division of Information Technology and Services, Department of

Finance.

Sponsors: Kevin J. Kelley, Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 691-2021-Prof Serv citywide broadband network, other ags, ARPA, 2. 691-2021 Executive

Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/18/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to employ one or more professional consultants, computer software developers, or vendors to provide and/or develop a broadband network on a citywide basis, to acquire licenses, program managing, and other professional services necessary to implement this ordinance; accepting gifts and grants; and authorizing other agreements, for the Division of Information Technology and Services, Department of Finance.